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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE
WATER IN THE GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE No. W1 W2 W3 & W4

MANDATORY FORM FOR OBJECTIONS TO
The Hydrographic Survey Report for

The San Pedro River Watershed (/l//— {7 - /f?O

Please file a separate objection for each Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report or Catalogued Well Report.  Objections to
information contained in Volume 1 of the HSR can be stated on one objection ferm. Objections must be written. Use of this form,
or a computer facsimile, is required. Objections must be received on or before May 18, 1992,
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This objection is directed to Watershed or Catalogued Well No.
File Repont or Zone 2 Well Report No. 112.17 ._BAB . 001

(please insert no.) {please insert no.)

OBJECTOR INFORMATION

Objoctor's Name: Bundy, Winifred J, :_g e

- 4 o
Obijector's Address: Singing Wind Ranch P.0. Box 2197 Benson, AZ 85602 :; &1 =
Objector's Telephone No: (602 ) 586-2425 —CS e :}5 :-:

Objector's Watershed File Report or Zone 2 Well Report No. (if the Objector's claimed water rights are within the San Pedro River Watersbgsl): m Q’_‘. g

12 - 17-BAB - 001 — o
Or Objector's Catalogued Well Number (if the Objector’s claimed water rights appear only in Volume 8 of the HSR): [ 3 :‘?1 3’
w o =

Or Objector's Statement of Claimant Ne. {if the Objector's claimed water rights are located outside the San Pedro River Watershed):

39 -

STATE OF &v Pzqhla

VERIFICATION  (must be completed by objector)
county of _(} aq higs

| declare under penalty of perjury that | am a claimant in this proceeding

| hereby make this Objection. | certify that, if required, a copy of the or the duly- authorized representative of a claimant; that | have read the
foregoing QObjection was served upon the following Claimant(s) by contents of this Objection (both sides and any attachments) and know the
mailing true and correct copies thereof on the day of contents thereof; and that the information contained in the Objection is

. 199, postage prepaid and addressed as follows: true based on my own personal knowledge, except those portions of the

Objection which are indicated as being known to me on mformauon and
as to those portiops, | belipve them to be true

Name:
Address:
6re me this ! 8 day of
) MAon 199_'95 .
(The above section must be completed if you object to another {

claimant's Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report, or Catalogued
Well Report. It does not need to be completed if you tile an

objection 1o your own Watershed File Repon, Zone 2 Well Report, Notary Public for the State of &Ilin MG,
Catalogued Well Report; or to information contained in Volume 1 of

the Hydrographic Surve).v Report.) Residing at Si, S)g;})é ; ﬁ:_ RSL,ZQ

. : My commission eypirey ion Expires October 31,

Objections must be liled with the Clerk of the Superior Court in and for Maricopa County, Maricopa County Courthouse Annex,
3345 W. Durango Street, Phoenix, AZ 85009, on or before May 18, 1992,
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» 1
STATEMENT OF THE OBJECTION

The following the are main categories of the typical Watershed File Report (Zone 2 Well Reports and some Watershed File Reports lack certain categories).
Please check the category(ies) to which you abject, and state the reascn for the objection on the back of this form.

(]

1. | object to the description of Land Ownership -

2. | object to the description of Applicable Filings and Decrees

3. | object to the description of DWR's Analysis of Filings and Decrees

4. | object to the description of Diversions for the claimed water right(s)

5. | object to the description of Uses for the claimed water right(s)

6. | object to the description of Reservoirs used for the claimed water right(s)

. | object to the description of Shared Uses & Diversions for the claimed water.right(s)

8. | object to the PWR (Potential Water Right) Summary of the claimed water right(s)

©

| object to the description of Quantities of Use for the claimed water right(s)

o

. | object to the Explanation provided for the claimed water right(s)
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. Other Cbjections (please state volume, page and line number for each objection)

-1+
<<

. REASON FOR OBJECTION

The réason for my objection is as follows (please number your objections to correspond to the boxes checked above: please attach supporting information
and additional pages as necessary):

r

CATEGORY
NUMBER
2 See Attachments of objections and Exhibit (1)
4 See Attachments of objections
6 See Attachments of objections and exhibit (1)
8 See ‘Attachments of objections and exhibits (2), (3), & (4)
9 See Attachments of objections
10 See Attachments of objections and exhibit (2)
11 See Attachments of ohjections




Watershed File Report 112—'7—BAB—-001 . ) . May 18,1992 Page ‘two
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Objection Category 10-Irrigation was not discontinued on the
entire acreage, portions have been irrigated during the five year
investigation period. I still maintain that more acreage should
have been reported by ADWR. See exhibit (2) page one section 5A(2).

Objection Category 11-First use date for this property should
be no later than 1882 as stated in objection category (8). Claimant
is filing this objection also to gain notice and be heard on all
issues in the event that claims referenced are adjudicated.



Watershed File Report 112-17-BAB-001 May 18,1992 Page one
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Objection Category 2-There are filings for water diversions
to control erosion and irrigate land below the earthen structures
that were registered with the Arizona Land Department June 29, 1979
that are not included in the list of Applicable Filirngs and Decrees
section. See exhibit (1) for copies bearing Arizona Land Department
received stamp of that date.

Objection Category 4-W01,W02,W03,& W04 should not be
classified as Zone 1 wells. All four wells are in the Whetstone
Mountain watershed. Prior to the sale of the J-6 Ranch and
subsequent subdivision and drilling of numerous wells on the Mescal
flats all four of our irrigation wells(W01,W02,W03,&W04) produced
a third to a half more volume of flow. Hydrological analysis
indicated that the drop was directly correlated to the new extreme
use of water in the intervening area between the Whetstone
Mountains and our wells and indicated their source to be
groundwater from the Whetstone watershed.

Objection Category é~There are no reservoirs described in this
section as described in objection category 2.

Objection Category 8-Date of first use of wells is documented
as May 1958 in document submitted to State Land Department. See
exhibit (2) page two, section seven (1). Wells 2 and 3 were put
into use in 1963. See exhibit(3). Documents were supplied to ADWR
indicating diversion of San Pedro River surface water to irrigate
at least 30 acres of crops by a historic canal prior to 1882. Land
ownership and use can be documented back at least that far. The
historic canal was predated by a prehistoric canal discernable
today by trained archaeologists. Existence and use of the historic
canal is also stated in exhibit (2) page one section 2E and exhibit
(4) page 5. Page 9 of exhibit (4) also shows irrigation usage from
1958 to 1978. See objection category 4 for Zone 1 well objections.

Objection Category 9-Quantity of use was changed by ADWR from
834 AFA average efficient use in 11/90 to zero in 12/91. Earlier
figure was too low to water permanent pasture of alfalfa, and
present figure will not water anything. Death of Robert C. Bundy
in 1983 left me a widow with few resources. Bob’s premature death
was followed closely by devastating floods in the summer of 1983
that washed ocut pipe spanning Cadillac wash that connected wells
2 and 3 into the underground system, forcing temporary shutdown of
those well after we collapsed a quantity of aluminum pipe trying
to bridge the span. The permanent structure is in the process of
being rebuilt. The underground pipe connecting wells 1 and 4 into
the system fractured in 1987 and was replaced in early 1991 showing
intention to place water to beneficial use by putting entire
cultivable land back into production.
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: WA'I‘ER RIGH’I’\FOR A STOCKPOND;

IM
PLICATION FOR CERTIFIGATION (LEAVE BLANK)
; ,_hapter;«69 Liws 1977) ST - . No. 'V
\ I o P Filed ' at
” (Date) (Time)

r

& Bk MWC?Q_JJ__ %of ﬂ/”éwgﬂ A.F BTV

}
’ (Street, P.O.Box, Rural Route) :
_FITeTZ . Pt e
(State) -+ (Zip Code) : (Phone No.)

X eraby clalm a water right for the Btockpond herein described and do hereby make appli-
Eatmn fdr cerhf:.cation of auch right.

. otaté the date of completion of constructxon of the stockpond / 7 Z
(a) Name of stockpond A~ A4 (Mo., Day, Yr.)
:,g State the. capacity of the stockpond at spillway level on August 29, 1977:
a2 B0 Exene Fo. ¥ (Acre Feet),
L-Q What:was sole purpoae for which pond was constructed? Mz .. Tlor sz & e

i

L, Wh,at is current primary use ?

> What "ther uses are made of pond?

: rm e s 2 :
N : (Give percentage of each ''other' use to total use.)
Was stockpond subject to litigation or to a protest of record to the Land Department prwr
: ;|to'August 29, 1977?__ - Yes — No.
(a) If the answer is 'yes', attach explanation.
7 : Has,.plreuous filing, claim or registratlon of this stockpond been made ?
' o Yes : I/’No' if 'yes', attach explanation giving date and file number.

3. Staté' the da.te water was fu-st used benehcmlly ~ [ FL Z

R (Month, Day, Year)
9. State the quant1t1es; of water used annually [ Acre Feol

NURE R, - (Acre Feet)
(a) What is average number of head using this water ?_2g maximum no. ?_3JJ

(b) Over what part of year ?j,,.,, Cimieg T o Prctesil~ 1aiom Fall BBr recs = 747é
fState the name of water course or water source Ko 1w e e

on the watershed.
(Leave Blank)
.The pomt of dlversmn is within /i/ A L, - %+, Section , of

‘Tow'nsh1p , Range ' in the County of

W e
-The nlocauon of 1mpoundmg dam is wit J'iéL/q 4, /VJ;V i-, Section XX , of
\Townshlp /65 ,'Range_Z2,4' inthe Countyof Js lt s .
i (If. site' of number 11 differs from number 12 attach explanatory plat or map)
',-,.IgThe d;mensmns of the impounding dam and reservoir are: -
Aa) :‘ Hexght of dam to spillway ~ /9 {t. (Measured 1ns1de dam)
' - ft.
C »Stirface area of water at ap1llway level /, res. Shape ? (Circle One)

: rectanglf-, circle; 'half -circle; Jtriangle.

er of land on which dam is located:

er (s) of any land inundated when stockpond is filled to capacity:

#’Zm-ipﬂec/fﬁuﬂréz g d Fe c fk







' ' o
’;I hereby certify under the penelty of perjury, that the information contained and Btc

i mqnts herein made are, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and\com
le o! }l .' ) - 4

AL
»’ '

w'. ‘1 . .
I“ day of : . o -_7
ST T Y ksl - (Claimant) /
| Subacribed end sworn to before me this 27_ % day of az/nﬂ_

1

v, ‘.\ o b qzn
g

1,?' My Commission Expires-  " SRSk

. otary Public) R

: ' STATE OF ARIZONA e
i o _ ' RS
. {" CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT e
e L R e . ‘ ‘
R P A - toa RN
S el T STockPOND -

| et . ’ " A A ’ Number

3)1'."; g THIS IS TO CERTIFY that . !_,'ﬂ - ' o RN
;“ ,:‘. - L S ‘I T " : ,.k EINC ,,‘"’» v Tap: . ‘_ : ' SRR
”(r, , of o *,,1,_ btate O.f . pursuant to the prOVlBIOnS Of Tlﬂf
45, Chapter 1, Artxcle 8 ARS has registered a claim'of water right for a stockpond an

has made applicatlon for cerﬁﬁcation of that right and that it appears to the STA'I‘E I_Ab

COMMISSIONER tha.t the matenal facts stated in the claim are true and entitle the clz‘

ant to a water rxght Ior a stockpond with capacity not (.”e exceed SRR :lcr
: feet that date of priority based on date of construction is |
L that location ia in " . },‘1. :' %, Section » Township .
o Rangel o , Gﬂa and Salt River Base and Meridian, |
; :‘”j‘et_mllry, Arizox;e; that source of water is -
44 Tho \-water right for the atockpond herein certiﬁed is subject toall prior exis ;i n,
1ghte provlded by Section 45-402 B, Ar:lzona Reviaed Statutes, ‘ H ,
:"‘1;'-,; . “; WITNESS, the seal and signatur-e c
ST fq;‘_.

o the STATE LAND COMMISSIONEI
a ffixed this

]
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Phoenix, Arizona 85007 SM” 2 ¢ Y. Mu.

T\FOR A STOCKPOND;

5 : .
H - - " R .
;f N . . . .
- i ¢
;. ‘ .
.

A D i
CLAIM o' WATER RIG%

APPLICA ION FOR CE TIhCATmN (LEAVE BLANK)

(chapter 69 Laws 1977) ) A | No. | :
R . ' Filed at

FILING FEE $10,00 Co ~ (Date) (Time)

INSTRUCTIONS

l.‘. File a separate claim for each stockpond _ ' i
: Subrmt in duplicate; typewrite or print in ink, - .
" Coi'nplete each blank with required information. - ' . '
NOTE: The law provides that a claim which does not contain the required information or

which is not accompanied by the required filing fee shall not be accepted by the Department
ﬁpt &hall be returned to the lendcr. | 'f‘

* a/én_l,"( cen ol "/}f’m.# J Drc cp co 4 = .
. (Name) ‘ . (Street, P.O,Box, Rural Route) )
Jém I o A ; ‘ g &I e O 2 4/04.( _ g
. (City) (State) - - (Zip Code) - (Phone No.) '

'.;_‘hereby claim a water right for the 8tockpond herein described and do hereby make appli-
catlon for certification of such right.

1;. btate the date of completion of construction of the stockpond <&iroy /755

.(a) Name of stockpond ¢ 4 (Mo., Day, Yr,)
?..' State the ca.pacﬂ.‘y of the stockpond at spillway level on August 29, 1977
,u S5 : (Acre Feet).

What was sole purpose for which pond was constructed ? Wa Fer ;‘é?/"d e
‘And € rosiom congtpo?
4'. What is current primary use?__ _Suv,.. p «5 3

5. “What other uses are made of pond? £ hew 3o ffﬁ,;,é_,,f e lrop ¢35 2 earlakio
e racn¥al? vde Zind eliie The Somd g4 mﬂ,z.‘@z@;,m‘ sz 2)
R L (Give percentage of each ''other' use to total use,)

» Was .stockpond subject to litigation or to a protest of record to the Land Department prior

' to August 29, 1977? Yes " No.,

S (a) If the answer ie 'yes', attach explanation.

7. Has previous filing, claim or registration of this stockpond been made ?

Yes__ 2 — No; if 'yes' » attach explanation giving date and file number.

B, State the date water was first used benehcially ~— S7TE
e +. _ (Month, Day, Year)
9 - State the quantxtxes of water used annually oo
v (Acre Feet)
(a) What is average number of head using this G4 & (F7%] o imum no. 7 720

(b)Y Over what part of year ?Mé ot Kok s poe 25207 Tl mcgu_f:(’
D : State the name of water course Or water source

'.;:'-'.‘Tnbutary to_ s, Sdro ' _on the[" watershed,

{Leave Blank)

l'.’ "I'he point of diversion is within 4/ 4 i, %+, Section , of

Town.:hxp__ﬁ:&, Range_ ~7-zrs=— in the County of__Gw—e__ N

,. rEL s g |

) The. locatmn of 1rnpoundmg dam is w1th{2k g.: :,"; A %, Section 28  , of
‘owns}up Zé , Range__ 22 in the County of =~ _—~Z /£, Z .

/{If site of number 11 differs from number 12 attach explanatory plat or map) r

,The dimensions of the ;impounding dam and reservoir are: ‘ :

(a) 'Height of dam to spillway /)

b)- Length of dami” 22 o' ‘ ft,
c‘)’_:‘ Surface area of water at apxllway level__[é_ac es. Shane ? (Circle One)

SQuare,' rectangle, c1r

to o
‘.

ft. (Mecasured inside dam)

hau-nrcle, eBg - shaped; triangle.

State the name of qwner. of land on which dam is located:

J@éenfz Mo idoed L Oooide |

. C gy
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et . s N . . "
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' I hereby certify und e penalty of perJury, that the..formatton contamed and state-

ments herein made are, to the best of my knowledge and belief,’ true, correct and comp- ‘
i leteo

r , -4,’ Dated this?g day of %
_ : o

(Claimant),

1

Subscribed and sworn to Before me this ;7 day of '

My Commm sion Ex'pires-

v Mg L1983 0

(Seal) 4 —~

~||| . W T
. STATE OF ARIZONA , S
’ |.‘ . ‘ . ]
! CERTIFICATE oF WATER R'IG_"HT_f
to a
STOCKPOND = -, . ="'
, .. Number '
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that o G st o
of . State of o "‘p-ur”sua.nt to the provlsions of Title

45, Chapter 1, Article 8, ARS, has registered a clamn of water right for a stockpondand

has made application for certxhcation of that right and that 1t appeara to the STATL LAND '7

COMMISSIONER that the material facts stated in the claim are true and entxtle the claun- ‘

ant to a water right for a stockpond with capacity not to exceed

feet; that date of priority based on date of construction i'a

that location is in i, %, Section Yy Township,
Range » Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, . ' o
ounty, Arizona; that source of water is | o o v L
' The water right for the stockpond herein certified is subJect to all prio r exi ating .
L i fv'-l.': )
:-ights as provided by Section 45-402, B, Arizona Revised Statutes. Cote
i’ 1 ‘ . : .
LX.II. . ‘:: . . L S . s | - '|,f,‘ ,:‘{ ! ,‘ S Y, . "‘“ S
X P W '_.;n s~LWITNESS «the seal and uigneture'éf“
S s r' B e o
S AR T
R : St the STA
[ A . [ v v )
i ‘ o AT :
B ho L e!ﬁxed this 1 LT
ﬂf?ﬂ fug ;! R -I‘, . ,. ’ N i .. ' : '
;', - ' { [ l T TR Y ey ' o o
(e O State Land Commisaioner i
. . i l '_ ; l.q “ T o """L’%"*f;.
) I CTE ||'!. Yy » ' I‘ll“ﬁ\?;\?‘
o ’ ll : m_ﬁﬁ:,‘
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' | ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT

1624 West Adams
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

STATEMENT OF CLAIMANT ; (Leave Blank)

IN THE MATTER OF DETERMINATION OF ) File No.

RELATIVE RIGHTS TO THE. USE OF )

WATERS OF THE SAN PEDRO RIVER AND 1TS) Filed: at M
TRIBUTARY WATERSHED,INC. ARAVAIPA CK.) {date) (time)

The State Land Department has enclosed with the accompanying Notice this form on which
claimant shall prescnt as required, the particulars of his claim of right to the
subject waters. All applicable portions must be completed. A separate Statement of
Claimant must be submitted for each source or point of diversion of public water
unless thosc waters are commingled prior to use. A map published by the United States
Geological Survey or a map of equal standard shall be submitted with this Statement
showing on the face of the map the particulars of point of diversion, place of use and
other pertinent information.

(Print or type. 1f more space is required, use explanatory at end of form, or attachment.)

Dée w 4279 ookt , C.
1. Name of Claimant: (Fee.n o - Woini'Fred J.
' Az;LfLast) L (First) M.1.)
Orawer AE Lensevi Az Bsecen Al e

(Address, City, State, Zip) (Telephone No.) ,

2. State the nature of the right or .use on which claim is based: {indicate, and attac
supporting documentation)

t

A. Right to surface water initiated by beneficial use prior to June 12, 1919.
Indicate registry number if previously submitted under Water Rights :
Registration Act

B. Court Decreed Water Right. Cite Title and Date of Case
Cause No. County .

C. Application for Pemmit to Appropriate Water filed. Sta;e Land Department
Application No. -, Permit No. » Certificate of
Water Right No.

D. Claim of Water Right for a Stockpond. State Land Department Application ;
No. . ‘

E. Other. Describe: Yo tws :&Q! Farr sem ééﬂgz Ccm_ég‘? .
3. A, Date of initiation of right: «a ”
(Month/Day/Year '

B. Date water first used for beneficial purposes:

(Month/Day/Year)
4. Purpose, annual amount and annual period of use:
Purpose Amount Month/Day Month/Day t
Irrigation 820 ac.t‘t.A@f.ﬁ.&f'4 From Zeoe /10 feae 7/
. Domestic - ac.ft./gallons - From to
Stockwater 376 0ce avfe=fpallons From Traee ] to_Nee v/ .
Municipal 5 ac.ft./gallons Fro to
Power ac.ft./gallons From to
Mining ac.ft./gallons From to
Recreation ac,ft./gallons From to
Wildlife ac.ft./gallons From to
Other Uses ac.ft./gallons From . to

5. A.(1) If for irrigation purposes, describe place of use: (also indicate on map)

T hi N/S) Ra E/NW Section Legal Subdivision No. of Acres.

ownship (N/S) N8 A s iR 5, Aogal Sul 25 e

LésS ROL | » ~5 £ ymwy | dubtrrmy 30 pcres
‘ “ NS eNEe My

B — e ——

(2)  If land reclaimed over period of years, indicate schedule and amount of
- land reclaimed first and each subsequent year(s):

SOA (158 SO A /I/T60 £o A /P78
5 A (259 K r . e &4 6O2A (TCT




— 9 T

‘ | o | ,
i _— . B (‘orm 152e of ave rers &7;41);#1&

b S o ] . -~ I?ﬂ 2 e ﬂ' s ¥ W/l(.‘f , "
. 5. A.(3) +Indicate kind of crops cultivated: _!“!!/,_. c..,,,‘ t-'z?;'[‘/’r: frflt
Character of soil: _,4,,,/ Zra me . /zca—.-,’- Z oo oy
7 74
B. It fo;r domestic purposes, number of persons: . _, or families:

If for stockwater purposes, number and kind of stock watered:

RYprey 300Kd. boo ff ca XH O

If for municipal purposes, population to be served, and estimate of future
requirements;

\

E. It for power purposes, describe type of plant and capacity:

F. If for mining purposes, describe purposc of use, location and character of
the mine(s) to be served:

G. If for recreational purposes, describe:

H. If for wildlife purposes, including fish, describe:

I. If for other purposes, describe»:

6 A. Direct source of public water diverted: T __tributary to S e &z{n’.@'}‘F
on the Sew A Jre watershed.

B.  Point of Diversion (indicate on map): A #° 4% F £ 4, section &
Township /g S @S}, Range Q0p£ (EA¥), Gila and Salt River Basc and
Meridian, CountyQE é, e . Ownershlp 2(4 l'...,wq_

€. Place of use (indicate on mdp) Y éeg Y4, Scction 28

' Township /g &N75), Range 7 3_4‘_ (FLW) ila and Salt River Rase uand
Meridian, County o, ‘“‘ . Ownership 2¢ £ seoeest

7. State all other sources of. water supply not described in Question 6 of this form.

A.  Type of Source: Mf@ ls

%’t T SE

B.  Location of Source (indicate on map): " ge 4, Section A&
Township /é Q#‘S), Range ae |E7Aﬂ Gila and Salt River Base and
Meridian, County e edire Ownership 2. . p,..,,a/’! "‘M:

C. If other source is well, list following:

(1} Dhate well construction began: PHesr S& ; Date well place in
Month/Day/Year
(Monz ay/Year) o o % ~BYy
(2) Location (10 acrc sutdivision) (indicate on map): .;y&" i gwwty 4
Section 28 , Township /& @/S), Range 22 ([:/)Fj Gila and
Salt River Base Meridian, County of Cockdise
(3) State Land Department Intent to Drill, File No. D(Vé-2¢ 9&0@ or
Application for Permit No.
(4) State whether free flowmg Or.pump: f¢_‘# . If pump, list type
of pump and capacity: 2w - ? Lage.
(5) Casing depth _gp ft. Totallwell depth @ ft. Diameter of
casing /4 *’ inches. ; : s
(6) Depth to water: 442 ft. (Static L‘ével) !
(7) Annual amount pumped, or otherwise extracted{r‘”""‘)“ /Gallons
(8) State purpose of use: Lppigatoom ¥ 3Crchioata
F:
(9) Indicate annual period of use: Jap ( to LAec 2/
(Month/Day) (Month/Day)
8. Water storage reservoir and/or diverting work5' s
A. Location (indicate on map): &% A - ¥# 11 Section X £

D.

Township /&  @¥/S), Range 22 ( Ev) Gila and Salt River Baseand p
Meridian, County Coe A, re Ownership MLM,
Name of storagc rescrveir and/or diverting works (if known)¥ ‘

Maximum capacity: 2 2r  Ac.Ft.

Maximum depth of water: _/p ft
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1624 West Adams ' euﬂ Q46 ¢ B 4 ¢ 'g,

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

o “:’ i I

I..A \ KTER RIGHT FOR A STOCKPOND;

\PPLICA'FI N FOR CERTIFICATION (LEAVE BIL.ANK)

c ){ j, |
\,Lh %

hapter'§ 69 Laws 1977) " No. :
Ui ' Filed at ]
G,,?E%&lo 00 | (Date) (Time)

', turned to the aender. . . 1

.+m,,, .Pm{j 5“4, %_o Dpa wer .

- (Street, P.O. Box, Rural Route) R ‘
Az T esge2 P '
(State) ‘ (Z:lp Code) ' (Phone No.)

tate ;the date of completmn of constructmn of the stockpond ¢ / 23 7o {‘5
(a) "Name of stockpond__ 4’ A . (Mo., Day, Yr.)
St te the capacity of the stockpond at spillway level on August 29, 1977
’ Y, (Acre Feet).
W?at was sole purpose for which pond was constructed? Yater s f“ﬂf"47€
Erosiet comTtrol
What 18 current primary use?_ ' Sa- neas 3
What other ises aré made of pond? o fer sec ffcferrzf coceter ¢ Q'Uatz__éé
42 74»7.:7{ M]acoeﬁ side off fooad ¢ /"/‘!947‘60//4,4414;;&’.@

AGive percentage of each "other" use to total use, )

‘to' August 29, 197727 __ - Yes £—— _ No.
a), If the answer is yee', ettach explanation. ‘ )
7. Has Pprevious fxlmg, claim or registration of this stockpond been made ?

v Yes l/ No. if 'yes', attach explanation gunng date and file number.

be

IState the date water wan firet used benef:cially e (77 & I~ ‘% &
S SR ' (Month, Day, Year),
Sta.te the quantitles of water used annua.lly A (IO Acre ,Ee_f -+

" ST . ‘ (Acre Fezﬂ)
“(a). What is average number of head ueing this water ? /.5 I\ ma:nmu no. ? 329
{b) Over what part of year ? Cfomi @ g ﬁvpzc ren ¥t roin £al? Lor reco 2 5E

State the name of water cours

water source Cwdla ?2ecc iﬂ./lt
on the watershed,

(Leave Blank)

> 4, Section ~  , of
in the County of : .
, M %, Secnon_L____,
in the County Of Ca P l,_se T .

I

!'»'(If site of. number 11 differs from number 12 attach explanatory plat or map)
: The dimensions of the unpoundmg dam and reservoir are:

(a) Height of dam to spillway_ / QO Lt. (Mcasured inside dam)

(b) . Length of dam.-G g 29 ' ft,

Surface area of water at eptllway level_lﬂ____a_gres. Shape ? (Circle One) {
RN A I N & i - ' |

rectangle, c1rc1e, half‘ c1rc1e shape trlangle - -
| T | -

e I} ,..'1_,, ,.

l w! ' ‘ " ‘ ,
tate the name of ownef (s) of any land inundated when stockpond is filled to capac1ty
' ! v : e i ! [T ,

ai's 4

"\" r 5‘1' ;'”
39”

U J : Aﬁ'
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1 hereby certi.fy under the penalty of per;ury, that the information conta.mcd a.nd p.hat.

o ‘ments herein made are, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, corrPct and cozﬁp
Iete. : ‘ﬁ' '-f, - ~ L

.'Er
H
[

‘ “
l RS

B -: ,‘ _“Patpd thiaz day of | me_e - , A D-. 19_7_2_._

. & X

W i . S FI ! v .
. LI . I ’n LY )
Lo Y C ' .

ATV CE T (Clau'nant)

. P | : i f N ) l

- Subscribed and aworn to before me tlus ﬂ’? tg day of (42,,7&_ » 19_,2;
......... on E:épiies. J PR '

D , 1953

(Notaﬂ, Public)
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AT R ~ 'STATE OF ARIZONA . R
o CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT o
{ - ‘ ‘ ‘ ! ‘ C o to a
“ i ‘ " a . ’
| . STOCKPOND
! < - Number
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that
of o State of | pursuant to the provisions of Title
o, - | ) Vo :

"45 Chapter 1, Article 8, ARS, has registered a claim of water right for a Btockpond anc

- " ~has made application for certiﬁcaﬂon of that right and that it appears to the STATL LAN

COMMISSIONER that the material facts stated in the claim are true and entitle the clalm

FYEY
.

anttoa water right for a stockpond with capacity not to exceed 'I,‘;f'zcr
i feet. tha.t date of pnority based on date of construction is

| that location is m 3, - .}, Section » Township
A :

. : Range . oy Gila a.nd Salt River Base and Meridian,

)l.‘

. w Ccunty. Ariaona. ‘that pource of water ie

*

'I'he water right for the atockpond herein certified is subject toall prior exx 8 ;1 n

.‘ ""'lvrighta as provided by Section 45-402 B Arizona Revined Statutes.,

A v . K

" . l'.-':i )
i o | -

;'I ’:h o - WITNESS, the seal and signature o

S " the STATE LAND COMMISSIONE}

1__{',-:‘ I‘f'"".' ’i . . :

e affixed this

State Land Commissioner -
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State and Beparbment

GOVERNOR orric or
1624 WEST ADAMS

BRUCE E HABBITT

OTATE LAND COMMIBSSIONER

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007
602 - 271.4634

November 20, 1978

Mr. Robert C. Bundy
Drawer AE
Benson, Arizona 85602

Dear Mr. Bundy:
In regard to your letter received at this office on

November 15, 1978, a review of our records indicates that
the following wells are of record in the name of R. C. Bundy:

File No. "‘Date Drilled " 'Location of Well ]
o't xely selp

wsr D(16-20)28BDD 1958 « ~SE4—SE4—NWE Sec. 28 T 165 R 20E
sz D(16-20)28BCD 1963 v wirig sty Bl SEA—SEL—NWE- " 28 T 16S R 20E°
res D(16-20)28CCA 1963, - SWi .swi Hei " 28 T 16S R 20E
Ony 4 D(16-20)28CCC 1963 v SWE swi Swi " 28 T 16S R 20E
5 $§D(21-10)27BDA 1974 NEZ SE4 NWE ' 27 T 21S R 20E
< |D(21-10)27BDA 1976 NE4 SE4 NW& " 27 T 21S R 20E
my : Ra 4 Wely WWlsely SLa2B T 1e3 R

{f we may be of further assistance, please advise.
Sincerely,

Andrew L. Bettwy
State Land Commis;’o ers

BY /V
W. Dempsey/H
“Water Rights Djivision

ALB:WDH:sw



BRUCE E BADBITT
GOVERNIR

Mr. Robert C. Bundy
Drawer AE

T 711

Arizona

State and Bepartment

1624 WEST ADAMS
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007
602 . 271-4634

November 20,

Benson, Arizona 85602

Dear Mr. Bﬁndy:

In regard to your letter received at this office on

November 15, 1978,

1978

a review of our records indicates that

the following wells are of record in the name of R. Bundy;
File ‘No. " Date Drilled Location of Well
. W'y wely sE

v+t D(16=20)28BDD 1958 s -&EémSE&wNNﬁ;Sec 28 T 16S
ez D(16-20)288CD 1963 7 wwiy st F4HSELSEL-NWE " 28 T 168
aeg- D(16-20)28CCA 1963, . - SWi SW£.EE£ " 28 T 165§
0,;,4,& D(16-20)28¢CCC 1963 SWY SWL Swit " 28 T 16S
g9 §D(21-10)27BDA 1974 NEL SEX NWE " 27 T 21s
- 1D(21-10)278BDA 1976 NEX SEX NWE ' 27 T 218
~y | 7§/ Nely WRNSEVy 52 28 7 (4%

If we may be of further assistance, please advise.

ALB:WDH:sw

Sincerely,

Andrew L. Bettwy
State Land Commis; o

o Dot

Dempsey/ H

Water Rights D¥vision

OFFICE OF
STATE LAND COMMISSIONTR

P

7
20E
20E -
20E
20E
20E
20E

/R 26
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ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT

1624 WEST ADAMS
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER
' STATE OF ARIZONA , Application No.

Permit No.

Filed: at M

(date} (time)
Examination Fee $3.00
Map (see Instructions) To be filled in by’
APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN DUPLICATE State Land Department
1. Name of Applicant: _&é;,{fv( 4&41 v !J (7- 5&4
ﬁ?{ 2% 26"

3.

10.

11,

12,

Qrawer AE  flan som Ari in BTS2 LS2

(Address,” City, State, Zip) (Phone No.)

Indicate by an (x) on the proper line(s) the use(s) for which this application is being submittedg
Irrigation ¥ Domestic Stockwatering g Municipal Power Mining Other Uses_x |

If for irrigation purposes, fill in the following:
Township (N/S) Range {E/W) Section Legal Subdivision ) No. of Acres

/S5 020202 _20& .;’.__’emﬁr#“’//v Ny by g

If for domestic purposes, number of persons__ | or families
If for stockwatering purposes, number and kind of séock watered

Joohkead Chareolocs

If for municipal ‘purposes, name of mun1c1pa11ty
If for power purposes, type of plant, size and rated capamty

If for mining, the water will be used in ' mine-.

If for other uses, describe_ 22 spo g, o Cong T#0?. .

For each use applied for (use symbols) state amount of water required for each use:

Irrigation - {I), Domestic - (D), Stockwatering - (S), Municipal - (M), Power - (P), Mining - (Mi},
Other uses - (O). " N .

Symbol : . Month/Day

- cfs /gpm or L 5 ac. ft. from_ T iegep { to &,%}2
- cis/gpm or § 2 ac, ft, from toé Mﬂ g

- cfs /gpm or ac, ft. from
The direct source of supply is fdlw ‘éZZ 2 7M M
tributary to on the watershed.
(leave blank)
The point of diversion (locate on map) is within the 4224 1, Section , of Township ,
Range , G&SRB&M., in the County of L. ‘ (N/S)
(E/W) ' ' '
The place o use (locate on map) is in the /VC A L, Section 3 3 , of Township /&~ /‘J—
Range 2é . G&SRB&M., in the County of Ce CZ/Je . 7 . (N/S)
(E/W) ‘ o ' '

Description of the proposed works by which the water is to be put to benef1c1al use

@h&»ﬂcl;qr o & Fﬁ/iém Cebos T Zascl

If water is to be stored, give capacity of reservoir in acre feet 7 , height of dam

ft., area inundated in acres 2 . Use explanatory sheet for capacity for each
foot of depth.

Con,struptibn Schedule. It is proposed to begin construction within ’957 after ap-
’ . {nct over 2 years)
proval of this application, to complete construction within_’ P57 __thereafter, and
) (not more than 4 years) ‘
to completely apply the water to the proposed use within ’ /957 after the beginning
of construction, (not more than 5 years)
Is the land owned by the applicant? Yes_ #No . If "No" explain on page 2.
Is the water to be used supplementally with other water(s)? Yes /No . If "Yes" identi-

fy other waters or water rights on page 2.

15 - 73



. . . .- -
i '
!

INSTRUCTIONS: ..

A map of the standard equal to the maps printed by the United States Geological Survey (Quad Sheets)
or State Orthophoto base maps shall be submitted with the application.

EXPLANATORY . : ;

The %zaftran;eu;neot (3 Racre Lren Thts aree

v fA
;'/%\g\;e/

A
e

§«:_/ ' )(fai—r ‘0‘-7‘0" MJ ?(‘-9e124&r£_
/Vﬁ—ffn-)l‘.’ prA l_‘gz;el i—pm e redls

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that, even though he may'have been assisted in the preparation
of the above numbered application through the courtesy of employees of the State Land Department,
all responsibility and risk of loss for the accuracy of the information contained herein, at the time

of filing, rests with the applicant.

Signature of Applic

PERMIT

Permit No. ‘ . Application No.

STATE OF ARIZONA, ) :
) ss.
County of Maricopa )

This is tocertify-that I have examined the foregoing application and do héreby approve the same, and
grant to the applicant a permit to appropriate the water and/or to construct the reservoir described
therein subject to all prior existing rights as provided by law and to the following limitations and

. conditions:

The total capacity of the reservoir shall not exceed

The amount of water appropriated shall be limited to the amount which can be applied to beneficial
use and shall not exceed )

The priority date under this permit is

Actual construction work shall begin on or before and shall be prosecuted‘

with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before . Complete application of

the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before

WITNESS my hand and seal of office this day of , 19

SEAL

State Land Commissioner
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QX aAND COX
TTORNEYS AT Law

300 LUMRS TOWER
JENIX, ARIZONA 88003 |

LLEPHONE 254.7203 i

_WELL #3 (page 3 of 3 pages)

(12) ﬁ?& ctri 2

1765 ’
“éq o N & 44 ?’4‘01111:&[.‘..,.
.’2£ o S /T2 /3y56e kodn

BEEY-Y S o /7S
et 77y
‘¢ 7 §Y 65 0kokn. //“y 75

'O CHa50 hokn (774  pR97o kel
| (877 19 s99p kokn.
[T7F P& 760 bat .

(13) , |
f-h-?,élan S}Aﬂn ;%2{;, Elec go,é
(14)
L ftray TS
(15)

/PCc 3 plle28) 29 cch

[FOLLOW INSTRUCTION E FOR ADDITIONAL WELLS.]
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OX anD COX
"TORNEYS A1 LAwW
300 LU HRS TOWER

m-mwmm‘pwm.._."

(1)

(4)

(3)

(6)

£, Amzam 08003 |, !

!nuougzn -7203

I .

N

sty Twihh LS4 a8 rrer AWE

(2)

1763

(3}

/(Iﬂ

. WELL #3 (page 1 of 3 pages)
' v

!

appont PfE

ope ot

/ ?63 3 ,( d{‘a 909?? /?76 b - - a:li.z

/7‘( 3/
]2 3¢

) e MmE 4/
J 9cPFre 469

MRS 24 977 sué, 724
Radd M’f-Z J978 FO1,¥4C, s00 4

] ecé 352 ¥FHO” -

¢, 728 °2° -
& 566957

/97! a.zz oFe ”;"’ ~

19 72-097¢ 45
1975

¢ 527,
¢g 255 <0

22




® ® |
g e Y ‘
. | , WELL $#1 (page 3 of 3 pages) ;
o | (12) £ 70:‘5")*:.; o |
F ) fem 30 36790 et "
4 ’fZ - f;/ CIPrE \
S EC A S '
B I S S
| 7 c4 7% —wirr ke |
A GF 7y @ P2tz ™ |
. Gé N 7 4 som50 "
1 I 4
1 (13 “?/[a( _j‘/ﬂ;«f %;77 £ ec G’/'é
12
13
14
15 ‘
1: (14) 2 fop o 7&%‘
T 18
19
20 '
21 |
22 |
23 "
24 |
o5 | (15) | |
w| /T5E D @6as) A8 P PP |
27
28
29
30
31
| 32 |
cox .,mo cox
e | | i

TrigenoNt 254-7203
P’ ‘.!J!._J.\-_-_ ' .
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29 .

30
31
32

( AND COX |

RNEYS AT LAw
 LUHRS TOWER

X, ARIZONA 950G0)
HogY 234-7203

i
| Y ¢
' WELL #1 (page 2 of 3 pages)
(7) : |
Z?utaéc_ y 54 ﬂm77«?
L -en. 3o /f-?_
¥ o2
®) oy dee Wo?? D re 77/?9
Len som 45’ |
gICco%

(9) /og,-s/ee %27 Zﬁ())t?

Bemn sanc /F
g5e 2F8. 4

(10)

e

| (11)

25 A

3
|
|
|
|
l
I
|
|

17

3=




i ® o .d
i | |
i ,- » WELL #1 (page 1 of 3 pages)
(1) e T e :
3 &\_ NINTTAV " See X5 .
4 e SEX SEW Mwlysec 27 H/E5 R2eS
5 , |
6 -
7
8
N0 sers  aqper o
10
11
12 | (3)
13 /¢
14
15 | (4)
. Wﬁ&? ?é’/f
17
18
19
20 || (5)
21 Jfﬁﬁ ‘
22
23
24
25
; 26
-
28 ! |
* P lst ¢ 55 520, 00n 3 /HTINIIH 66 585 000 gal
30 | /eéo:/'w; 4&?:3601 ou;,; s 622 oTEsor gl
| Y s
# 1 sqcs THE 328 000 gal  NTLRTE: 44 5% 2 :’:a/r?—
R A i o MA A S Id .
e VGO A R Aoy o/ B 1 |
e e iij; G ragmes ¢, 7 26, onlpal 16
& S




) & ’
1 II tribunél;
2 ' :
3
- 4
, 5 ,
E (2) The number and title of the proceedings;
. 6 “
7
8 { | o
] (3) The date proceedings were commenced;
10
11
12 oo (4) The date of final determination;
13 :
14 : (5) The name under which the right was then held;
15
{6) The name, address, and telephone number of
10 “the attorhey representing such right or representing
- Y the party claiming such right; and
18 :
19
20 — e e e o
21 (7) The location of records of and papers con-
22 ' cerning such proceedings with name and address of
23 person having control thereof. E
24
25
26
- 27 : g. If such right is to the use of surface water,
| 25} ' (1) The description of each structure used to
29@ dam or divert such waters.
30 i|l DD wat ccnee. S [Pl A 5SS
2 31 ;,,
32
éOX anND COX
M ros Liwna rowi
PHAENIX, ARIZONS 850063 13
e itenone 284.7203 |

Q‘! - -‘ -
- mv-"_.m.m
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OX AND COX |

\TTORNEYS AT LAv,
300 LUHRS TOMER
OENIX, ARIZONA 45C03
:II.DH\ONE 294.7203

-

Ty
k}:'—--- P Y AP

& @
Quantity for
Year , Purposes for which used each purpose
1458 Dm e 77 Wb SEGICAD  Tits g 2,,
/74/4 / zﬁﬂz 5 wils Wl Sec A6

IQ}?l .0"7
I
ot a2 swiwksec A7

t77 7|
7 sl AL 1;4nriqf9
D/'y el ] * | .

N w/q f‘i/‘/(( 5«:#7

— — — — — — —
— — .

INTERROGATORY 7. a, Did your predecessors in interest

ever use any of the Waters of the San Pedro River Watershed?

Yes v No

b. If so, on the following table state the inclusive
dates of‘such use, a description of the place and manner'in
which the water was used, each year in which water was used,
the purposes for which water was used, and the quantity used
that year. [If purpose was to irrigate land, show acres
irrigated and crops grown; if purpose was domestic, show number
of people served; if the purpose was industrial, describe the
industry and its use of water; if the purpose was mining, give

the manner in which water was used; and for other purposes, in

like manner describe the purpose and manner of use of water.)

Quantity for

Year Pu:poses for which used each purpose
GIAK Livesto ik 4 Sy o Aol Lo . //;
/9*7’*""“{ 3 anrlescan ccel;

|
|

|
I
|
/457 | |
I
|
l
l

d79bxa* jﬁ}v":%‘uéiét 9L tea.
L0+ | |
7 N | ‘f/‘d‘?ﬂ. ) C(/l;rrt et Cotst /D-le/ |
(710 L.
|I /,( Ll / o r/(é %.’«.k,-c.»;é'o’ ‘ 1:-‘ /{
: [ac-ou‘c.'( 7’ / _.‘,:,A(.;'_.xv L e b ,}( yig ( ?J(f~ /(/
é’;a_.f— ,ee;fzaoi —Eg CAJ‘/@ - /lAT an( (g

Vm/wa—f/ZM /&6"1 0.
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1 Cox and Cox
300 Luhrs Tower
2§l Phoenix, Arizona 85003 !
(602) 254-7203 : '
3 1
4 f
¥
5 ;
6
7 '
f
8 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9 DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

10 | GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY, ) *

etc., . ' } It

11 : ) No. CIV 78-145 TUC MAR

Plaintiff, ) ;

12 ) PART II OF .,

: v. _ ) PLAINTIFF'S FIRST SET ‘
13 ) OF INTERROGATORIES AND |
, AMERICAN SMELTING AND ) - REQUESTS FOR ADMISSION
14 I REFINING COMPANY, et al., ) TO:

) . ) \

15 Defendants. ; ROBERT C. RIMDY f
16 '
17 . THE NOTICE, INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE, DEFINITIONS AND EACH
18 || PART THEREOF _.(found in Part I) ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS PORTION
19 §| (PART II) OF PLAINTIFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES AND REQUESTS
20 | FOR ADMISSION. [If in Part I you answered Interrogatory 3 "No,"

21 flor if you admitted Request 4, you do not have to answer anything

22 | in this Part II and may keep or dispose of the three copies

23 )l of this Part II.] , |

24 ' | R ———————- K
25 B INTERROGATORY 6. a. HBave you ever used any of the

26 || waters of the San Pedro River Watershed? - ¢

27 Yes No

28 b. If so, on the following table state the inclusive !

29 || dates of such use, a description of the place and manner in

3

30 || which the water was used, each year in which water was used,

32 l year. [If purpose was to irrigate land, show acres irrigated
COX aAND COX

ATTORNEYS AT LAW o |
900 LUHRY TOWER
PHOENIX. ARIZONA 88003 8

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
300 LU~RY TQWFP

KOENIX, ARIZONA 85003 |

&q‘pﬁoya 254-7203.
\r &4

™ Vi .-

i
i
20X AND COX {
|
1

31 §| the purposes for which water was used, and the Quantity used that
§



~ O e Ww

O 0o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
g 27
28
29
30
31
32

AND COX
1EYE AT LAW
UnRS TOWER
ARIZIONA 8800
nE254.7203

COX AND COX and RODNEY B, LEWIS

By

Attorney

STATE OF )

: ss

County of )
I do hereby solemnly swear or affirm that I have read

the foregoing Interrogatories and my answers thereto and that

my answers are true.

EorlodtC By
W R G

Subscribed and sworn to before me

1978.

My commission expires Notary Public

CERTIFICATION
I certify that I have answered the foregoing Requests for

Admission in Part I and that on r 1978, I

mailed/delivered a copy of my answers to Interrogatories and
Requests for Admission in Part I to:

Cox and Cox and Rodney B. Lewis
300 Luhrs Tower

Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Attorneys for plaintiff
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10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

\N& COX
EYS AT AW
INRS TOWER
ARIZONA 99007

Maximum
Date guantity I Legal description
|
| |
| |
/ 7 GC :’f‘g‘#cu / : - lg\- Zﬁ ;4{;Z;;¢:-;
: CA A
| o
[ |
| I
| |
Apyrwt | |
A [ ’ | ' .
: - / L)/‘7= 3 W N W s_/
y | NE sw see 2
; : N S
| !

REQUEST 4. Community's rights to the use of sufficient
water from the Gila River and its tributaries, including Waters
of the San Pedro River Watershed, to irrigate at least 250,000
acres of arid arable Reservation land are paramount, prior, and
superior to any of your rights to the use of Waters of the San
Pedro River Watershed,

ADMIT DENY

(IF YOU ADMIT REQUEST 4, YOU NEED NOT ANSWER REQUEST 5 OR ANY OF
THE REQUESTS FOR ADMISSION OR INTERROGATORIES IN PART II AND
YOU DO NOT HAVE TO RETURN ANY OF THE THREE COPIES OF PART TI.
READ AND FOLLOW INSTRUCTION B FOR SIGNING, VERIFYING, AND SERVING
THE COPIES OF THTIS PART 1I.]

REQUEST 5. Community's rights to the use of Waters of
the San Pedro River Watershed are paramount, prior, and superior'
to any of your rights to the use of Waters of the San Pedro
River Watershed.

ADMIT : DENY
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1 d. The name, residence address, post office address, and
2

telephone number of each other person or entity having any inter-

3 est in the land and a description of the interest held by each

such person or entity.
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13 INTERROGATORY 3. a. Do you claim any right to use any of

14 I the Waters of the San“Pedpg_BigenuWatershedz"mw“

15 Yes ¢+ No

15 [IF YOUR ANSWER IS "NO," YOU NEED NOT ANSWER THE FOLLOWING

REQUESTS FOR ADMISSIOMNS IN THIS PART I OR ANY IN PART II AT

17 THIS TIME AND YOU DO NOT HAVE TO RETURN ANY OF THE THREE COPIES
OF PART II. READ AND FOLLOW INSTRUCTION B ABOVE FOR SIGNING,

13 VERIFYING, AND SERVING COPIES OF PART I.] ‘ ’

19 b. If your answer is "Yes," for each claimed right state

20 I date of priority claimed, the maximum quantity of water per annum

21 || you contend may be used, and the legal description of the place

2 || of use or of the land to which such water right is appurtenant:

23 Maximum

Date quantity Legal description
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INTERROGATORIES AND REQUESTS

INTERROGATORY 1. State your

Name /ﬁ?,ézﬂf C. ﬂr —nc/q Telephone Number sz &
yZ T &
ReSLJQ%ce aéﬁrggs Dhind “'"‘ﬁ?‘ Post office address

p/u‘ e AL
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, 2

FsCe 7.

INTERROGATORY 2. a. Do you own any land or any interest ‘in
land which is within the San Pedro River Watershed?

Yes k/' Nd

If so, state:

ﬂb. The legal description of the. land..
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¢. The full nature of each such interest in the land and

the date you acquired each such jnterest.
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IN THE PERIOR éOURT ‘OF THE BTATgF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE

WATER IN THE GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE | No. W1,W2,W3 & W4

Contested Case No. W1-11-001890

w 3 e

MANDATORY FORM FOR OBJECTIONS TO '_\’._ =

The Hydrographic Burvey Report for the = N

8an Pedro River Watershed — Q\;_

l“— ’____ -

Please file a separate objection for each Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report or Catalogued Well Report. tions

to information contained in Volume 1 of the HSR can be stated on one objection form. Objections must be nrjtten. e of
this form, or a computer facsimile, is required. Objections must be received on or before May 18, 1992. —-

vn

0\ \
This objection is directed to Watershed or Catalogued Well No.
File Report or Zone 2 Well Report No. 112-17-BaB_-001 ’
{please insert no.) {please insert no.)

OBJECTOR INFORMATION

Objector's Name: Salt River Project

Objector's Address: Post Office Box 52025
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-2025

Objector's Telephone No: _(602) 236-2210

Objector's Watershed File Report or Zone 2 Well Report No. (If the Objector's claimed water rights are within the San Pedro
River Watershed):

Or Objector's Catalogued Well Number (if the Objector's claimed water rights appear only in Volume 8 of the HSR):

Or Objector's Statement of Claimant No. (if ’t;ﬁbjector's claimed water rights are located outside the San Pedro Watershed):
39-07_01040,/ 01041, 01206, 01207, 01998
39-05_50053, 50054, 50055
39-L8_35212, 35213

STATE OF Arizona |
VERIFICATION (must be completed by objector)

COUNTY OF Maricopa

1 declare under penalty of perjury that I am a claimant in this

1 hereby make this Objection. I certify that, if proceeding or the duly-authorized representative of a claimant;
required, copy of the foregoing Objection was served that 1 have read the contents of this Objection (both
upon the following Claimant(s) by mailing true and sides and any attachments) and know the contents thereof;
correct copies thereof on the 14th day of May, 1992, and that the information contained in the Objection is true
postage prepaid and addressed as follows: based on by own personal knowledge, except those portions

of the Objection which are indicated as being known to me
Name: BUNDY, WINIFRED J. on information and belief and, as to those portions,

& 1 believe fghem to be rue.

Address: P.0. BoOX 2197

BENSON, AZ 85602

Signature of Objector or Objector s Representative

(The above section must be completed if you object SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 1st day of

to another claimant's Watershed File Report, Zone 2 May, 1992.

Well Report, or Catalogued Well Report. It does not ©

need to be completed if you file an objection to your

own Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report, Notary Pyplic for the Sta izona

Catalogued Well Report, or to information contained

in Volume 1 of the Hydrographic Survey Report.) Residing at Maricopa County OFFICIAL SEAL

EPPERSON
ic - Slate of Arizona
ARICQPA COUNTY

My commission expires 5
My Comm. Expires March 24, 1995

Objections must be filed with the Clerk of the Superior Court in and for Mancopa County, Maricopa
County Courthouse Annex, 3345 W. Durange Street, Phoenix Az 85009, on or before May 18, 1992.

q:\



Watershed File Report: 112-17-BAB -001 PAGE: 2
Vol-Tab-Pg 4-2-045
BUNDY, WINIFRED J.

STATEMENT OF THE OBJECTION

The following are the main categories of the typical Watershed File Report (Zone 2 Well Reports and some
Watershed File Reports lack certain categories). Please check the category(ies) to which you object,
and state the reason for the objection on the back of this form.

[1 1. 1 object to the description of LAND OMNERSHIP

{1 2. 1 object to the description of APPLICABLE FILINGS AND DECREES

IX] 3. 1 object to the description of DWR'S ANALYSIS OF FILINGS AND DECREES

{) 4. 1 object to the description of the DIVERSIONS for the claimed water right(s)

[} 5. 1 object to the description of the USES for the claimed water right(s)

t] 6. 1 object to the description of RESERVOIRS used for the claimed water right(s)

[l 7. 1 object to the description of SHARED USES & DIVERSIONS for the claimed water right(s)
L1 8. 1 object to the PWR (POTENTIAL WATER RIGHT) SUMMARY of the claimed water right(s)

[X] 9. I object to the description of the QUANTITIES OF USE for the claimed water right(s)
[110. I object to the EXPLANATION provided for the claimed water right(s)

[1 11. Other Objections (please state volume number, page number and tine number for each objection}

REASON FOR OBJECTION

The reason for my objection is as follows (please number your objections to correspond tc the boxes checked above;
please attach supporting information and additional pages as necessary):

CATEGORY
NUMBER

SEE _ATTACHMENT 1

In this attachment the uniform code designated bv the

Special Master in accordance with Case Management

Order No. 1 is shown in parenthesis following each

obijection statement.
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Watershed File Report: 112-17-BAB -001 ' , PAGE: 1
Vol-Tab-Pg 4-2-045
BUNDY, WINIFRED J.

ATTACHMENT 1
WFR CATEGORY 3 - DWR's ANALYSIS OF FILINGS AND DECREES

The Salt River Project objects to the "discontinued use"
designation assigned to this Potential Water Right (PWR).
Presently, the legal implications of the "discontinued use"
designation are not known. It is also uncertain how the master
and the court will treat PWRs assigned the "discontinued use"
designation. In order to protect its ability to participate in
the resolution of legal issues related to the "discontinued
use" designation, the Project submits its objection at this
time (0830). This objection applies to: IR090 and
IRO91.

WFR CATEGORY 9 - QUANTITIES OF USE

The Salt River Project objects to the failure of DWR to
assign a quantity of use to this Potential Water Right (PWR).
All water rights subject to the court's jurisdiction must be
quantified in accordance with A.R.S. § 45-257(B). This PWR is no
exception (1010). This objection applies to: IR090 and
IR091.

The Salt River Project objects to the failure of DWR to
calculate a diversion rate for this Potential Water Right (PWR).
All PWRs assigned a point or points of diversion should be
assigned a separate diversion rate for each point of diversion.
Diversion rates should be calculated at the point of diversion
and should include conveyance losses (1010). This objection
applies to: IR090 and IR091.



IN THE SD&RIOR COURT OF THE STATE OI-....-RIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE
WATER IN THE GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE

MANDATORY FORM FOR OBJECTIONS TO No. W111001890
The Hydrographic Survey Report for 3 @
The San Padro River Watershed i ==
Ba P
— —
Pleass file a separate objection for each Walershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report or Calalogued Well Report. Objections to information contained in Volume 1 ofy @;‘
the HSR can be stated on one objection form. Objections must be written. Use of this form, or a computer facsimils, is required. Objections must be me{vh’d on or ,C
before May 18, 1892, = ".lc',;| -
il .
Sz ik
This obiection | 0 —
jection is directed lo Watershed or Catalogued Well No. . é:, rn
File Report or Zone 2 Well Report No. 11217BAB 001 m M
g
(pleass insart no.) {please insert no.) -

OBJECTOR INFORMATION

QObjector’s Name: Gila River Indian Community SanCarlos Apache Tribe; Tonto Apache Tribe; Yavapai-Apache Indian Communily, Camp Verde Reservation
C/O Cox & Cox CJO Sparks & Siler, P.C.

Objector's Address.  Suite 300 Luhre Tower, P.O. Box 4245 7503 First Streat
Phoenix, AZ 85030 Scoltsdale, AZ 85251

Objestor's Telophone: (602) 254-7207 (602) 949-1088

Objector's Watershed File Report or Zone 2 Well Report No. (if the Objector's claimed water rights are within the San Pedro River Watershed):

Or Objector’s Catalogued Well Number (if the Objector’s claimed water rights appear only in Volume 8 of the HSR):

Or Objector's Slatement ?( Claimant No. (if the Objector’s claimed water rights are located outsidg the San Pedro River Walershed):

39-11-05478 39-05-41142 39-07-12652 39-07-12676 39-05-50058 39-07-12169
39-U8-60083 39-18-36340 39-1.8-37360 39-UB-63614 39-07-12675 " 39-05-50059 /
STATE OF ARIZONA

VERIFICATION (must be completed by objector)

COUNTY OF MARICOPA
| declare under perjury that | am a claimant in this proceeding or the duly-authorized

| hereby make this Objection. | certify thal, if required, a copy of the representalive of a claimant; that | have read the contents of this Objection (both sides

foregoing Objection was served upon the fol @ Clairhant(s) by and any atlachments) and know the contents thereof; and that the information conlained in the

mailing true and correct copies thereof on the __day of Objection is true based on my own personal knowledge, except those portions of the Objection

May, 1892, postage prepaid and addressed as follows: which are indicaled as being known to me on information and belief and, as to those portions,
| believe them to ba true.

Name: BUNDY, WINIFRED J. g ! !Zg ! !E g 9 < l W—
5
Address:  P.0. BOX 2197 / C/
Signature of Objector or Objector’s Representative
BENSON AZ 85602

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _Gday of

(The above saction must be completed if you object to another
claimant's Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report, or Nffary Public for the State of Arizona

Catalogued Well Report. it does nol need to be completed if w ]

, oo EERIAL SEAL
JAMZS ROBERT RITTERNOUSE
Notary Public - State of Arijang
MARICOPA CuNTY

My Comes. Expires jan 5, 1964

Objections must be filed with the Clerk of the Superior Court in and for Maricopa Counly, Maricopa County Courthouse Annex,
3345 W. Durango Street, Phoenix, AZ 85009, on or before May 18, 1992.

you fite an objection to your own Watershed File Report, Zone 2
Well Reperd, Catalogued Well report; or lo information contained in
Votume 1 of the Hydrographic Survey Report.)




STATEMENT OF THE OBJECTION

v v L e P N
oo Se oy
[ - LI '

The following are the main categories of the typical Watershed File Report (Zone 2 Well Reports and some Walers'iled File Bef;dr{sp lack certain Calegorie's):_ Ple'as,e chedk the

category(ies) to which you objecl, and stale the reason for the objeclion on the back of this form. ! f "J . ” ‘ '-:: : i i
- 1. | object lo the description of Land Ownership ! - e s W"*"“"“""‘" B
X 2. | object to the description of Applicable Filings and Decrees
- 3. | object to the descriplion of DWR'’s Analysis of Filings and Decrees -
X 4. 1 objecl lo the descriplion of Diversions for the claimed water righi(s)
- 5. |l object io the description of Uses for the claimed water right{s) . - '> R P ' ;:,,A s ( e T

: : v r * Ty

- 6. lobjectio (h:a description of Reservoirs used for the claimed water righl(s)

- 7. | object lo the description of Shared Uses & Diversions for the claimed water righl(s)
- 8. | object lo the PWR (Polential Water Right) Summary of the claimed water right(s)
X 9. | object to the descriplion of Quantilies of Use for the claimed water right(s)

- 10. 1 object to the Explanation provided for the unclaimed water righi(s)

am—

- 11. Other Objeclions (please state volume, page and line number for each objection)

) REASON FOR OBJECTION
The reason for my objeclion is as follows (please number your objections lo correspond o the boxes checked above; please allached supporling information and addilional pages

as necessary. The following objection{s) are based upon information and belief:

CATEGORY
NUMBER

4 The use of the waler claimed depletes water for senior federal and Indian water rights (1150).
2 HSR does not show a wall registration filing (420).

g HSR doses nol show a claimed water use rate (1000).




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE
WATER IN THE GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE

MANDATORY FORM FOR OBJECTIONS TO
The Hydrographic Survey Report for
The San Pedro River Watershed

Piease filo a separate objection for each Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report or Catalogued Well Report. Objections to
information contained in Volume 1 of the HSR can be stated on one objection form. Objections must be written. Use of this fo
a computer facsimile, is required. Objections must be recelved on or before May 18, 1882. Objections must be filed with the of
the Superior Court in and for Maricopa County, Maricopa County Courthouse Annex, 3345 W. Durango Street, Phoenix, AZ 85
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Contested Case File: W111001890
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This objection is directed to Watershed 112-17-BAB-001 or Catalogued Well No.
File Report or Zone 2 Well Report No.

{pleass insert no.) {please insert no.)

OBJECTOR INFORMATION

Co-Objector's Name:
Gila River Indian Community
c/o Cox & Cox

Objector's Name:
United States of America

Co-Objactor’'s Name:

San Carlos Apache Tribe; Tonto

Apache Tribe; Yavapai-Apache Indian

Community; Camp Verde Reservation

c/o Sparks & Siler, P.C.
Objector’'s Address: Co-Objector's Address: Co-Objector’'s Address:
601 Pennsylvania Ave. Suite 300 Luhrs Tower 7503 First Street
Washington, D.C. 20004

Phoenix, AZ 85003 Scottsdale, AZ 85251
Objector’s Telephone No.: Co-Objector's Telephone No.: Co-Objector's Telephone No.:

(202) 272-4059 / 272-6978 (602) 254-1207 (602) 949-1998
Objector’'s Watershed File Report or Zone 2 Well Report No. {if the Objector's claimedy‘ter rights are within the $an Pedro River Watershed):

111-19-009

Or Objector's Catalogued Well Number (if the Objector’s claimed water rights appear only in Volume 8 of the HSR):

Or Objector’'s Statement of Claimant No. (if the Objector’'s claimed water rights are located outside the San Pedro River Watershed):

39-11-05478 39-05-41142 39-07-12652 39-07-12676 39-05-50058 39-07-12169
39-U8-60083 39-1.8-36340 39-1.8-37360 39-U8-63614 39-07-12675 39-05-50059
STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY oFf MARICOPA

| hereby make this Objection. | certify that, if required, a copy of the
foregoing Objection was served upon the following Claimant(s) by

VERIFICATION({must be completed by objector)

| declare under penalty of perjury that | am a claimant in this proceeding or the

duly-authorized representative of a claimant; that | have read the contents of
mailing true and correct copies thereof on the 18" day of May, 1992, this Objection (both sides and any attachments) and know the contents thereof;
postage prepaid and addressad as follows: and that the information contained in the Objection is true based on my own
personal knowladge, except those portions of the Objection which are indicated
as being known to me on information and belief and, as to those portions, |

believe them to be true,
112-17-BAB-001 5 Mw
Name:  BUNDY, WINIFRED J. -
Signatu#f Objgbtor or Objector’'s Representative
Address: P.0. BOX 2197 ‘a 2 i J < !“
BENSON AZ 85602 L

Signature of Co-Obje wbr or Co-Objector’'s Ra;ﬂesentative

{The above section must be completed if you object to another
claimant’'s Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report, or
Catalogued Well Report. It does not need to be completed if you
file an objection to your own Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well
Report, Catalogued Well Report, or to information contained in
Volume 1 of the Hydrographic Survey Report.)

Signature o

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA L. SPARKS
Notary Public - State of Arizona

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug, 25, 1995
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! WFR No.: 112-17-BAB-001
Contested Case File: W111001890

Page 2

STATEMENT OF THE OBJECTION

The following are the main categories of the typical Watershed File Report (Zone 2 Well Reports and some Watershed File Reports lack certain categories).
Please check the category{ies}) to which you ohject, and state the reason for the objection on the back of this form.

[ 1
(XX]

1. | object to the description of Land Ownership.
2. | object to the description of Applicable Filings and Decrees.
3. | object to the description of DWR’s Analysis of Filings and Decrees.
4, | abject to the description of Dlverslons for the claimed water right(s).
B. | abject to the description of Uses for the claimed water rightis).
6. | object to the description of Reservoirs used for the claimed water right(s}).
7. | object to the description of Shared Uses & Diversions for the claimed water right{s).
8. | object to the PWR (Potential Water Right) Summary of the claimed water right{s).
9. | object to the description of Quantities of Use for the claimed water right(s}.
10. | object to the Explanation provided for the claimed water right(s).
11. Other Objections {please state volume, page and line number for each objection}.

REASON FOR OBJECTION

The reason for my objection is as follows {please number your objections to correspond to the boxes checked above; please attach supporting information
and additional pages as necessary):

The claimant and/or ADWR fail(s) to associate this claim with a
pre-adjudication water filing as required by Arizona statute. (SM 420}

The available historical record does not support the priority date listed in
the adjudication filings. (SM 478) (IR0S0)

The statement of claimant lists a use not verified by DWR. {(SM 478)

The use of water listed under this Watershed File Report is challenged because
it interferes with downstream federal reserved rights and is contrary to state
and federal law. (SM 560)

There is no quantity amount listed for a pre-filing and/or filing under this
WFR. (SM 1000) (3900124560000)

ADWR fails to list all potential water rights in the WFR summary that have been
assigned in the WFR analysis. (SM 220) (3900038280000-IR001;
3900038980000-TRO02; 3900124540000-IR001; 3900124540000-IR002;
3900124570000-IR001; 3900124570000-IR002)

The diversion is not associated with a POU. It may be unused, discontinued or
not applicable and should not be assigned a water right. (SM 600)

ADWR fails to list all potential water rights in the WFR summary that have been
assigned in the WFR analysis, (SM 220) (3900038980000-IR001;
3900038980000-IR002; 3900124540000-IR001; 3900124540000-IR002;
3900124570000-IR001; 3900124570000-IR002}

The claimant and/or ADWR fail (s) to associate this claim with a
pre-adjudication water filing as required by Arizona statute. (SM 420)

The use of water listed under this Watershed File Report is challenged because
it interferes with downstream federal reserved rights and is contrary to state
and federal law. (SM 560)



) g WFR No.: 112-17-BAB-001
Contested Case File: W111001890

Page 3

The legal description for the point of diversion listed by ADWR is not fully
supported by the applicable filings listed. (SM 623) (WO01l; W02; W03, WO04)

The legal description for the place of use of a potential water right listed by
ADWR is not fully supported by applicable filings. (SM 720) (IR09000C;
IR090001; IR090005; IR090006)

All or part of the PWR has been idle for more than five years and therefore is
not entitled to a water right. (SM 832)



IN THFgPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF A’ONA
AND FOR TAE-COUNTY OF MARICOP

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO
USE WATER IN THE GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE No. W1,W2, W3 & W4
(W1-11-001890 |

MANDATORY FORM FOR OBJECTIONS TO
The Hydrographic Survey Report for
The San Pedro River Watershed

Please file a separate objection for each Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report or Catalogued Well Report. Objections to
information contained in Volume 1 of the HSR can be stated on one objection form. Objections must be written. Use of this form,
or a computer facsimile, is required. Objections must be received on or before May 18, 1992. o

This objection is directed to Watershed

File Report or Zone 2 Well Report No 001

B

17 -
case

plas asetn6.)

or Catalogued Well No.

T 2

aih

OBJECTOR INFORMATION

Magma Copper Company (1267)
7400 North Oracle Rd

Suite 200

Tucson, Arizona 85704

Objector’s Telephone No.: (602) 575-5600

Objector's Name:
Objector's Address:

=

-

(please insert no.) :
o

-z
N

ASARCO Incorporated (1 263) ro
P.O. Box 8 S
Hayden, Arizona 85235

M3 317y Huaﬁ?

d3@

(602) 356-7811

* The names, addresses and telephone numbers of Objectors’ attormeys are on the back of this form.

Objector’'s Watershed File Report or Zone 2 Well Repornt No. (if the Objector’s claimed water rights are within

San Pedro River Watershed):

Magma Copper Company: 113-08-XXXX-022, et ak
ASARCO Incorporated:  114-01-XXXX-005, et al. ./

Or Objector's Catalogued Well Number (if the Cbjector’s claimed water rights appear only in Volume 8 of the HSR):
NOT APPLICABLE

Or Objector's Statement of Claimant No. (if the Objector's claimed water rights are located outside the San Pedro River Watershed)
39 - NOT APPLICABLE

STATE OF _ARIZONA

VERIFICATION
COUNTY OF _MARICOPA

| hereby make this Objection. 1 certify that, if required, a copy of the
forgoing Objection was served upon the following Claimant(s) by mailing

true and correct copies thereof on the 11th _day of
May ,199_2 |, postage prepaid and addressed as follows:

Name BUNDY, WINIFRED J.
and P.O. BOX 2197
Addiess BENSON, AZ 85602

(The above section must be completed if you object to another
claimant’s Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report, or Catalogued
Well Report. It does not need to be completed if you file an
objection to your own Watershed File Report, Zone 2 Well Report,
Catalogued Weli Report; or to information contained in Volume 1 of

the Hydrographic Survey Report)

Objections must be filad with the Clerk of the Superior Court in and for Marico

{rmust be completed by objector)

| declare under penatty of perjury that | am a claimant in this
procesding or the duly-authorized representative of a
claimant; that | have read the contents of this Objection
(both sides and any attachments) and know the contents
thereof; and that the information contained in the Objection
Is true based on my own personal knowledge, except those
portions of the Objection which are indicated as being
known to me on'information and belief and, as to those

portions, |

Signaturg of

Signatﬁre of Objectoré Representative (ﬁGAﬂCO)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me thls 11th day

ORFICIAL SEAL
)\ MARIANNE DUNCAN SHIPPEE
3 Notary Pubilic - € 16 of Arizona
MRAICT:  UNTY
My Cor:m.E.rco July 17,1994

3345 W. Durango Strest, Phoenix, AZ 85009, on or bafore May 18, 1992



. STATEMENT OF THE OBJECTION.

The following are the main cate;ones of the typical Watershed File Heport (Zone 2 Well Reports and some Watershed File Reports lack certain
categories). Please check the category(ies) to which you object, and state ihe reason for the objection on the back of this form.

1. | object to the description of Land Ownership

2. | object to the description of Applicable Filings and Decrees

3. | object to the description of DWR’s Analysis of Filings and Decrees

4. | object to the description of Diverslons for the claimed water right(s)

5. | object to the description of Uses for the claimed water right(s)

| object 1o the description of Reservoira used for the claimed water right(s) -

7. | object to the description of Shared Uses & Diversions for the claimed water right(s)
8. | object to the PWR (Potential Water Right) Summary of the claimed water right(s)
9. | object to the description of Quantities of Use for the claimed water right(s)

+10. | object o the Explanation provided for the claimed water right(s)

®

11.  Other Objections (please state volume, page and line number for each objection)

REASON FOR OBJECTION

The reason for my objection is as follows (please number your objections to correspond to the boxes checked above; please attach supporting
information and additional pages as necessary):

Category Number: 4, 8 and 11

Magma Copper Company ("Magma") and ASARCO Incorporated (fASARCO") submit this objection
as co-objectors.

Magma and ASARCO object to the inclusion of groundwater in this Adjudication because
groundwater is neither appropriable under Arizona law {Uniform Objection Code Nos. 500, 510, 1120 and
1132}, nor is it subject to claims based on federal law (Uniform Objection Code Nos. 561, 562, 1120 and
1134). In addition, this objection is intended to preserve these issues until such time as each is resolved
by the Arizona Supreme Court. (Uniform Objection Code No. 1130)

While this objection pertains to a specific Watershed File Report ("WFR"), Magma and ASARCO
are objecting to each WFR that classifies a well as a "Zone 1 Well" or otherwise employs the *50% - 90
day standard’ to create a presumption of a well's diversion of appropriable surface water.

With respect to this particular WFR, Magma and ASARCO presently believe that the subject well(s)
is/are taking nonappropriable groundwater not subject to the Gila Adjudication. However, should it be
determined that the well(s) is/are taking appropriable surface water, Magma and ASARCO object to such
use where such taking is a diversion of surface water without an appropriative right under state law and/or
is interfering with the water rights of Magma or ASARCO. (Uniform Objection Code Nos. 600, 610 and
1150)

Magma and ASARCO are also flllng this objection to obtain notice and an opportunity to be heard
on-all |ssues |n~the event: that claims to the groundwater referenced in claimant's WFR are adjudicated.

'-.J - \

I o «
Anorr\feys,for Mégma \\ Attorneys for ASARCO:

O A (R T NNy -.,‘4}-\,\
Reben B. Hoffman (004415) Burton M. Apker (001258)
Carlos D. Ronstadt (006468) Gerrie Apker Kurtz (005637)
Jeffrey,W Crockett (01 2672) 0 i APKER, APKER, HAGGARD
SNELL & WILMER "7 ridi & KURTZ, P.C.
One Arizona Center 2111 E. Highland, Suite 230
r‘Phoen|X'"Ar|zona~85004 0007 »-: v P.O. Box 10280
l(602) 382‘ 6000 B PETon I Phoenix, Arizona 85064-0280
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